Notice of Hearing

Application of TPG Marina Conanicut, LL.C whose property is located at 260 Conanicus Avenue,
and further identified as Tax Assessor’s Plat 8, Lot 278-1 for a Modification to a Special Use
Permit granted under Article 6, Special Use Permits and Variances, Section 600 and 602. This
application is made pursuant to the provisions of section 82-302, Table 3-1, Permitted Uses of the
zoning ordinance. The Applicant secks to create a management area and show room inside the
existing shed, known as the West Shed, for the boat yard. Said property is located in a R-20 zone
and contains 433,904 square feet.



TOWN OF JAMESTOWN
ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW

Application for Modification to a Special Use Permit under the Zoning Ordinance

Zoning Board of Review;
Jamestown, R.I. Date: 3/27/2023
To Whom it may concern:

The undersigned hereby applies to the Zoning Board of Review for an exception or a variation in
the application of the provisions or regulations of the zoning ordinance affecting the following
described premises in the manner and on the grounds hereinafter set forth.

Applicant: TPG Marinas Conanicut, LL.C Address: c¢/o Christian Infantolino, Esq.,
77 Narragansett Avenue
Jamestown. R1 02835

Ownerl (Plat 8 Lot 278-1): Same as Applicant

Owner?2 (Plat 8 Lot 278-2): Freebody, LLC

1. Location of premises: No. 260 Conanicus Avenue. Jamestown RI 02835

2. Assessor’s Plat 8Lot 278

3. Dimensions of lot: frontage: +/-100 depth: +/-620.7 ft. Area: +/-433.904sq. ft.
o Lot278-1=+/-233.904 sq feet (+/-5.3697 acres)
e Lot 278-2=+/-200,000 sq feet (+/- 4.5914 acres)
4. Zoning Districts in which premises are located: Use:R20 Area: 20.000 sq. ft. Height: 35 ft.

5. How long have you owned the premises? December 31. 2021

6. Is there a building on the premises at present? Yes (4 structures on Lot 278-1 and 1 structure
on Lot 278-2)

7. Size of existing building: @50x@200

Size of proposed building or alteration: NA-Interior modifications (@ 1.600 square feet)
8. Distance of proposed building or alteration from lot lines:

Required: front: 0’ rear: 0°  side: 0°

Proposed: NO CHANGE IN BUILDING LOCATION

9. Present use of premises: Interior boat storage and repairs




10. Proposed use of premises: Boat Storage and Repair and Onsite Management Area and show
room display.

Location of septic tank & well on lot: Town sewer

11. Give extent of proposed alterations: Applicant is proposing to reconfigure the interior of the

shed known as the Western Shed on the property. Applicant would like to create a small
management space. approximately 1.633 square feet. to manage the boat yard. The interior
modifications proposed include an office. cubicle space. conference and break room,

bathroom and an entrance waiting area with small show room. The remaining portion of the
building will remain boat storage and repair area.

12. Number of families for which building is to be arranged: 0
13. Have you submitted plans for above to Inspector of Buildings? Yes
Has the Inspector of Buildings refused a permit? Yes

14. Provision or regulation of Zoning Ordinance or State Enabling Act under which application
for exception or variance is made:

This application seeks a modification to a Special Use Permits granted in August 1986, July
1987. February 1994 (conditions). March 1998. and September 2007 (See attached decisions)
to amend the use of the Western Shed to include management space and show room,

necessary for onsite management of the boat vard. as well as boat storage and repairs. This

application also seeks to remove the restriction of hooking up to municipal water to allow the
Applicant to hook up to municipal water for bathroom purposes.

The current and proposed use is pursuant to Article 3. Table 3-1, Uses and Districts. VI.
Commercial, Retail (F)(9) ship and boat storage. and repair.

15. State the grounds for exception or variation in this case:

The granting of the modification will not substantially or permanently injure the appropriate use
of the property in the surrounding area: and

The eranting of the special use permit will not result in conditions inimical to the public health.
safetv. morals and welfare.

Respectfully Submitted,

Signature: /s/ christian s. infantolino, esq., attorney for
applicants and owners
Address: 77 Narragansett Avenue
Jamestown, RI 02835
Phone: 401-423-0400

NOTE: A LOCATION PLAN AND SKETCH AND DRAWINGS NECESSARY TO GIVE
FULL INFORMATION MUST BE FILED WITH THE APPLICATION
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. Thls notlon is based on the followzng flndlngs of fact.

v

Conanicuvt Merinz Services, Inc.
c/o Williem end Marilyn Munger
1 Ferry Wharf

Jamestown, RI 02835

Dear Nr. & Vrs Mquer'

RHODE ISLAND
02835

TOWN CLERK
{401) 223.0200

At a meeting of the Zoning Board of Review held on August 26, 1986

the following vote was passed:

Motion was made by Maurice Vandal and seconded by Raymond Coons to
grant the request of William and Marilyn Munger for Conanicut Marine
Services, Inc., whose property is located on Plat 8, Lot 278 for a
Regulatory Variance from Article III, Section 320 (in the residential
zone), for relief from parking standards to construct a building 45' x

208' to store boats indocrs without a paved parking area.

This relief is granted in bccordante with Article VI, Section 610

This approvzl is subject to the following Restrictions/Conditions:

1. That the use be limitéd to passive beat storage.

2. -That no electr1c1ty be introduced:to the .site with. the: excep-

3. Maximom height of the bu11d1ng be no_ greater than 30'.

.tion, of ‘that which is requ1red for .the aldrm systems.

1,_ The proposed use is, an enhancement to the special exceptlon

** ' granted on October 2,.1984.

'21: The use of thé. bu11d1ng being pa551ve storaoe does not requzre

parklng

“Very truly yours, N

Marfih.S[-HelIewélI,'CHairMaﬁ'~‘
Zoning Board of Review - .-

‘T:HSHfspb
"“eei Building 0ff1c1a1

" Town, Solicitox
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TOWN CLERE

August 3, 1987 (101) 423.0200

William & Marilyn Munger
Conanicut Marine Services
1 Ferry Whazf

Jamestown, RI 02835

' Dear Mr. & Mrs. Munger:

- At a meeting of the Jamestown Zoning Board of Review held on July 28, 1987
_the following vate was passed:

A motion was made by Mr. Vandal and seconded by Ms, Potter to grant the request
of William & Marilyn Munger (Conanicut Marine Services) whose property is loca-
ted on Plat 8, Lot 278 for a Special Regulatory Variance from Article III, Sec~
tion 320 (Dzstrlct Dimensional Regulations) for relief from parking standazds
to construct a building 45' x 208' to store boats indoors without paved parking
area., This relief is granted in accordance with Article 6, Section 610,

This approval is subject to the following Restrictions:

a. the use be limited to passive boat storage
b. no electricity from a power line or portable generator be introduced
to the site with the exceptlon of that which is requrred for the

alatm system .
c. maximum height of the bu11d1ng be no greater than 30'

ThlS motlon is based on the: £ollaw1ng fzndzngs -of fact'

1. The property in question has been granted a prior special regulatory vari-.
__ance on August 27, 1986. for a 31m11ar buzldlng. Cewel

v PP

: 2.L'The proposed use is an enhancement to, the spec1al exceptlon gran:ed on.
, October 2, 1984, : .

':'5; 1The use of the buildlng bezng pa551ve storage does not requzze park:ng. .

&, A 51m11ar bu11d1ng which Has been constructed per. var1ance granted August
27,.:1986. has not created'a problem and ‘its- Juse has conformed to the specified

restrlction/ condrtrons. . . - R

5. No.one spoke against the r%quesﬁ; o

. Tﬁe'morgdn carried by a vﬁ;e of 5 = 0. -;3 w T e T



Town of Jamestown " " )

93 Narragansett Avenue Jamestown, Rhode Island
(401) 423-7200 02835
May 4, 1994

William Munger

et ux Marilyn

102 Cole Street
Jamestown, RI 02835

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Munger:

At a meeting of the Jamestown Zoning Board of Review held on May 3,
1994 the following vote was passed:

A motion was made by Maurice Vandal and seconded by Patricia Sheehan
to grant the request of Conanicut Marine Services whose property is
located on Plat 8, Lot 278 for a special exception and variance from
Article III, Section 310, Subsection IV and Article VIII, Section 806
& 807, to permit seasonal off site marina parking, to, .modify .a
‘dtructure, and to expand the scope of use, all of which are to be
limited by the conditions following. to R s

“This 'feiiéf-;s granted in acqordance with Article 6, Section 610 in
Lhat the requésted relief is.:not contrary-to the public interest.

This ‘abproval is subject to the following restrictions/conditions :

-

RestrictionssConditions . . - 1 v pee T . D MR T

. That ‘the use of tﬁé'propeﬁty bellihitﬁd Lofboat'storaéé,,énd- parking
for C.M.S. émployees and_cust?mgré'a§ herein dqliqggped;n
.1."Parking _ '

a. A.'méximum' of-so,customer paFkihg sSpaces 5;11 be- ﬁrqvided‘.as
" propdsed on the.plan submitted. : ' ' :

b. ' Customer ‘parking will be permitted from May 1 to October .31. .-

c: Accassliogthe parking area will be limited to ﬁhe'héufS'gﬁ'Ozoo_ﬁ'
T to 2200. ‘The area will be.seécured, by key lock-"during all:-other-
Hours. - " PR S Co .
d. 'ClM.S.i”wii} provide cﬁstqmen.traﬁsppfiat;om to.and.frohu the
- parking facility, . e : g '

Y



f.

Cars wusing the parking facility must have & C.M.S5. tag or
identification visible in the car.

Parking lot surface must be paved with a permeable material.

2. Screening and buffering

@

W

4 S

"ax

Screening and buffering to be maintained as indicated in the
plan submitted.

Screening and buffering to be natural vegetation, tress, and
brush.

AT minimum of 100 féet of screening and buffering will be
maintained. The internal start of this screening and buffering
will be the perimeter deflned by the existing end of the
current actlve storage area. T T T T e

et

AT A sxmple permanent fence will be erected to define the existing

end of the current active storage area.

. The existing ogarden bordering lot (739) must not be used for
commercial purposes and muct be at least 100 ft from the inner

perimeter fence.

The aaditidnhéf the *lean to’ structurs for storage.purposes only,

as shown on the. plan submitted, attached to the west'side.of the -
weetern most shed 1s grdnted No additional structures will  be

permitted, - -7 ! . D, RN

Lorage ‘
“Storage oFf floats and other marlne related equlpment is llmlted
te C.M.S. and/or Town of Jamestown equxpment ‘Excluded . from

-this.” »restriction-. is equipment: from Jamestown

related 'to the approved Use is prohibited. - The area will be

“kept clean and free ‘of disecarded materlal :

_Only normal actLVLtles' assoclated With *the cohm1551oning and
decommissioning of vessels wlll be. allowed ‘and -is uubaect to the

following condltlons. ) R ,"- e

.ya Owners and unpald heipers may work on & veSSel .

8t T

b No non C. M S profe551onal Labor is permztted

C. Power tools may not be used in the open storage area.

l;_The storage of dumpsters, campers,.'bars and other .objects mot

)

|
_

nonprofit |

organlzatlons S -_T:“ . e - Tyt




&. No electrical power beyvond the present 100 ams service is
permitted.

7. Service facilities
&. No toilets, with the exception of ’Porta Johns’, are permitted.
b. No shower facilities are permitted.

Water supply is limited te the existing cistern system.

(2]

d. No additional plumbing beyond the existing engine flush tank is
permitted, however, one hand basin may be addsd.

B Gh ep——f'-a‘., i-l4-ties
a. Shop facilities will be limited to the existing facilities.

b. sShop work, including engine work, will be limited to normal
activities associated with commissioning and decommissioning of

vessels.

9. High intensity outside lighting is prohibited. Lighting must not
shine on abutters’® residential properties. :

10.- The Building Official will be granted free access to the property.
This free access will not be subject to prior approval by C.M.S.

“11. The useés, :restrictions, 'and conditions outlined, defined, gnd‘
Ancluded in this approval will supercede any schegdules - or -uses.
included : in tKe origlnal appllcatlon of 1/28/94 and addenda there

; . to filed by ‘the applicant’... L L -

rhls motlon 1s based on the .ollowlng flndlngs o fact

'EL. The property is located ‘in a R20 zZone and contalns 379 800 sq
‘ft )

23.The CRMC .requ;res that appllcants provzde parklng for the.
" custome1s ‘who wlll .use; the marlna fa01llty at East Ferry -
3. The Towm Councll unanlmously géve to thxs Board the authorlty
to grant the parking relief: requested, the welght of - communlty
" ‘ppinion, as, evidencéd in this and pr;or heaflngs, tendu .tq
- : support the grantlng of thls rellef ' .

4i~The parklng facility. _sought, by appllcants " is designed. to
~.“-alleviate congestion on downtown/village streets and thereby.: .
o enhance publlc safety and convenlenca a Lo

I_5.:The site Ln questlon 1s completely Lsolated from re31dentlal
"abutters due -to- the extremely large buffer zones- place.,
Thers. should be no negative .impact upon the nelghborhood and
Town as a result of grantzng the relle? requestéd .~ . ..



é&. The Town’s Cemprehensive Plan supports the concept of
encouraging marine-rejated business., Applicants operate a
marina business which makes an important comtribution to the
Town; denial of the relief reguestad may have & negative
impact on the Town as & whole.

7. There 1is adequate ingress and egress to the site for public
=afety purposes. applicants’® property has frontage on a state
highway (Conanicus Avenue).

The motion cavried by a vote of 5 - O.

This decision letter must be recorded in the land evidence records iq
the Town of Jamestown.

This wvariance and special exception shall expire one year from the
date of granting unless the applicant exercises the permission granted.

Very truly yours,

M LAY (fq‘gijljkgkﬁ

Martin S. Hellewell, Chairman
Jamestown Zoning Board of Review
MSH/pw '




Town of Jamestown SR

93 Narragansett Avenue Jamestown, Rhode Island
401-423-7200 02835-1199

March 25, 1998

William §. Munger

et ux Marilyn

102 Cole Street
Jamestown, RI 02835

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Munger:

At 2 meeting of the Jamestown Zoning Board of Review held on March
24, 1998 the following vote was passed: :

R motion was made by Don Wineberg and seconded by Guy Settipane to
grant the request of Conanicut Marine Services, Inc¢., whose
property is located at 260 Conanicus Avenue, and further identified
as Tax Assessor s Plat 8, Lot 278 for a SpeCIal Use Permit under
Section- 301, 601 ‘and 602 of the Zoning Ordinance, to permit the-
‘cpnstruction of two sheds for the storage of boats. . .

This approval is subject to the following conditions:
1.. -The property - remains sub:éét to all® ‘of the’

restrictions/cdnditions .set forth in "the Town's ‘letter to the -
applicant dated May 4, 1994, all of which are incorporated in this

ruling by reference

"Th1s motlon is based on the. followang flndlngs of fact._:

1, said prope:ty is located in a R20 zone and contalns 379 800 sq _
ﬁt ,,approx1mately . ol

2. One: abutter spcke ‘in favor of . the project ‘and one-abutter spoke- .
‘in favor of the pro:ect with reservatxens. . . - K

i 3. The applzcant is strongly encouraged to ‘eontinie to work "
.,cooperatively with the nexghbors to resolve the1r concerns about;.

. 'the property.

- 4, All of the fxnd1ngs of fact in the 1994 letter cont1nue to be
.accurate and are hereby reaff1rmed and 1ncorporated in the ruling-
by reference. ) B .

The motion carried by.a vote of 5~ 0. .




Rolf Knudsen, Thomas Ginnerty, Guy Settipane, Don Wineberg, and
Raymond Ianetta voted in favor of the motion.

Richard Allphin recused himself.
Catherine Finney and Dennis Grieco were absent.

_This special use permit shall expire one year frop the date of
granting unless the applicant exercises the permission granted.

It is the responsibility of the applicant to record this decision
letter in the land evidence records in the Town of Jamestown.

Very truly yours,

Rolf Knudsen, Acting Cﬁair_-_

- JamestoWwn Zcning Board of Review
RK/pw' ) : - :
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September 26,2007
CMS

C/o John a. Murphy, Esq.
77 Narragansett Avenue
Jamestown,RI 02835

Dear Mr. Munger,

The following is the decision on your Petition heard by the
Town of Jamestown Zoning Board of Review on September 25,
2007,

After testimony was completed at the public hearing for which
due notice was given and a record kept, the Town of Jamestown
Zoning Board of Review, after taking into consideration all
of the testimony and exhibits at the public hearing, makes- -
“the following determination: .

locdted ‘on Conariicus Avenue, and, further
identified as Lot 278, on Tax Assessor’s Plat 8, to modify.
4n existing Special Use Permit, under Article 3, Section _
82-302 (Table 3-1) 'and Article s, Section 82-60p, et. SBG., Y e L
. .f;o,pezmit;thei;nstéllapion'of dlbbét;whshihg"Waterlff ; R
" - tollection, treatment, and. recycling system, with a S
.concrete .collection pad 40/ x 80, two additions. to the’
g#isting’sputh boat Storage shed,".one being. 20! xXSS',}and.'f.nj

-one being 8¢ x 1p-, andxtﬁe‘upgfading of the site’s

. éleqtric,serviqe from. 100 amp to 200 amp. Lot
Thi;‘Bbard has_détérmiﬁed tha;'tﬂié apg;idation'dbésf
satisfy the réquirements Of. ARTICLE 6§, SECTIONS 600 and.
602... . ... T R -

T e M

This hod&ficationﬁtq.a Speéial:UQeuEermit';s granted with. -
the fgllowing'restriﬂtions: T LN T BN

H

. .
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This modification to a special use permit will expire one
year from the date of granting unless the applicant exercises
the permission granted.
Very truly yours,
— -
=7
...... ~inomés Ginnerty, Chairman
Jamestown Zoning Board of Review
TG/pw
TR, e Ty L. RECEIVED FOR RECGHD

e © - Dct 26,2007 082531424
s + . -~ JAMESTOMN TOMN' CLERK -
- ARLENE- B. PETIT
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200 foot Abutters List Report

Jamestown, RI

March 27,2023
Subject Properties:
Parcel Number:  8-278 Mailing Address: FREEBODY LLC
CAMA Number:  8-278 102 COLE STREET
Property Address: 260 CONANICUS AVENUE JAMESTOWN, RI 02835
Parcel Number:  8-278 Mailing Address: TPG MARINAS CONANICUT LLC
CAMA Number:  8-278-1 1140 RESERVOIR AVENUE
Property Address: 260 CONANICUS AVENUE CRASTON, RIi 02920
Parcel Number:  8-278 Mailing Address: FREEBODY LLC
CAMA Number:  8-278-2 102 COLE STREET
Property Address: 260 CONANICUS AVENUE JAMESTOWN, Rl 02835
Abutters:
Parcel Number:  7-3 Mailing Address: MISTOWSKI JOSEPH P ET MISTOWSKI
CAMA Number: 7-3 HARRIET L
Property Address: 265 CONANICUS AVENUE 265 CONANICUS AVE
______________________________ ) JAMESTOWN, RI 02835
Parcel Number:  7-4 Mailing Address: TOWN OF JAMESTOWN
CAMA Number:  7-4 93 NARRAGANSETT AVENUE
Property Address: CONANICUS AVENUE JAMESTOWN, Rl 02835
Parcel Number: 8274 TS Mailing Address: VIEIRA MATTHEWJ& JOYE
CAMA Number:  8-274 91 BAY VIEW DRIVE
Property Address: 91 BAY VIEW DRIVE JAMESTOWN, Rl 02835
Parcel Number: 8275 T Mailing Address: WEBSTER DENNIS H (LE)
CAMA Number:  8-275 EHRMANNTRAUT SHELLEY MARIE
Property Address: 22 MOUNT HOPE AVENUE 8 MOUNT HOPE AVENUE
_______________________________________________ JAMESTOWN,RI02835
Parcel Number:  8-276 Mailing Address: BROERS ALEC N & MARY T
CAMA Number:  8-276 32 MOUNT HOPE AVENUE
Property Address: 32 MOUNT HOPE AVENUE JAMESTOWN, Rl 02835
Parcel Number: 8277 T Mailing Address: 216 ASSOCIATES LLC G/O WM CORBIN
CAMA Number:  8-277 & ANN STRATTE
Property Address: 216 CONANICUS AVENUE 216 CONANICUS AVENUE
___________________________ JAMESTOWN, RI 02835-1523
Parcel Number:  8-283 Mailing Address: TOWN OF JAMESTOWN GOLF COURSE
CAMA Number:  8-283 93 NARRAGANSETT AVENUE
Property Address: 245 CONANICUS AVENUE JAMESTOWN, RI 02835
&@mdogm
www.cai-tech.com
Data shown on this report is provided for planning and informational purposes only. The municipality and CAl Technologies
3/27/2023 are not responsible for any use for other purposes or misuse or misrepresentation of this report. Page 1 of 3

Abutters List Report - Jamestown, Rl



Jamestown, Ri

Parcel Number: 8-493
CAMA Number: 8-493-1

Property Address: 230 CONANICUS AVENUE 1

Parcel Number: 8-493
CAMA Number:

Property Address: 230 CONANICUS AVENUE 2

Parcel Number: 8-543
CAMA Number: 8-543

Property Address: 8 MOUNT HOPE AVENUE

Parcel Number: 8-546
CAMA Number: 8-546

Property Address: 28 MOUNT HOPE AVENUE

Parcel Number: 8-555
CAMA Number: 8-555

Property Address: 18 MOUNT HOPE AVENUE

Parcel Number: 8-556
CAMA Number: 8-556

Property Address: 12 MOUNT HOPE AVENUE

Parcel Number: 8-576
CAMA Number: 8-576

Property Address: 220 CONANICUS AVENUE

200 foot Abutters List Report

Mailing Address:
‘Mailing Address:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

FREEBODY LLC
102 COLE STREET
JAMESTOWN, RI 02835

230 CONANICUS AVENUE 2
JAMESTOWN, RI 02835

WEBSTER DENNIS H TRUSTEE
22 MOUNT HOPE AVE
JAMESTOWN, Rl 02835

MOFFET DAVID W ET MOFFET
CHRISTINE M

28 MOUNT HOPE AVENUE
JAMESTOWN, Rl 02835

DICKINSON BLAKE & JANE S
18 MOUNT HOPE AVENUE
JAMESTOWN, RI 02835

SANDLER KENNETH M & ELIZABETH TE

12 MOUNT HOPE AVENUE
JAMESTOWN, RI 02835

SNYDER MARLENE D TRUSTEE
199 STEIGER DRIVE
WESTFIELD, MA 01085

Parcel Number: 8-577
CAMA Number: 8-577

Property Address: 36 MOUNT HOPE AVENUE

Parcel Number: 8-578
CAMA Number: 8-578

Property Address: 224 CONANICUS AVENUE

Parcel Number: 8-582
CAMA Number: 8-582

Property Address: 250 CONANICUS AVENUE

Parcel Number: 8-583
CAMA Number: 8-583
Property Address: 109 BAY VIEW DRIVE

Parcel Number: 8-586
CAMA Number: 8-586

: SEARLE DONALD E

ANNETTA K TRUSTEES
137 E 36THST UNIT 7B
NEW YORK, NY 10016

LAMAN ROBERT E ET LAMAN DAWN M
TRUSTEES _
224 CONANICUS AVENUE

: TOWN OF JAMESTOWN POLICE

STATION
250 CONANICUS AVENUE
JAMESTOWN, RI 02835

C/O 1308 BARCELONA DRIVE
KNOXVILLE, TN 37923-1401

R I T O T T T Tt T T U

Mailing Address:

POWELL J CHRISTOPHER ET UX
CANDACE E

38 MOUNT HOPE AVENUE
JAMESTOWN, RI 02835

Property Address: 38 MOUNT HOPE AVENUE

\iy) Technologies

www.cai-tech.com
Data shown on this report is provided for planning and informational purposes only. The municipality and CAl Technotogies
are not responsible for any use for other purposes or misuse or misrepresentation of this report.
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Abutters List Report - Jamestown, Rl
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Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Data shown on this reportis provided for planning and informationaf purposes only. The municipality and CAl Technologies
are not responsible for any use for other purposes or misuse or misrepresentation of this report.

3/27/2023

£ ““E’% 200 foot Abutters 1.

H - $ =% Jamestown, Rl
%1‘ 0» March 27, 2023

8-739
8-739
105 BAY VIEW DRIVE

115 BAY VIEW DRIVE

8-776
8-776
CONANICUS AVENUE

8-833
8-833
CONANICUS AVENUE

1st Report

Mailing Address:

ANTHONY QUENTIN ET ANTHONY
EMILY S
105 BAY VIEW DRIVE

102 COLE STREET
JAMESTOWN, RI 02835

Mailing Address:

-Mailing Address:

YATES ANDREW TRUSTEE
52 MOUNT HOPE AVENUE
JAMESTOWN, RI 02835

REGNUMLLC
102 COLE STREET
JAMESTOWN, RI 02835

5.?5&’!{’219&1???

www.cai-tech.com
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Firefox https://www.mainstreetmaps.com/ri/jamestown/public.asp

NN

S SE

#e%% Town of Jamestown, Rhode Island
#

A mainStrestMans

5;' MainStrgetGlS, L.LC
£ Printed on 5/20/2021 www.mainstreetgis.com

This map is for informational purposes only. It is not for appraisal of, description of, or conveyance of land. The Town of Jamestown, Rhode ksland and MainStreetGIS, LLC assume no legal res ponsibility for the information contained herein.
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